# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6275678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUNWEI OUYANG	08/31/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN IVPS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	201, BUILDING NO. 76, LIANTANG INDUSTRIAL AREA,
Internal Address:	TANGWEI COMMUNITY, FENGHUANG SUBDISTRICT, GUANGMING DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17006956

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098465-00014USE X60US AMG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON J. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Clinton J. King/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=X60US\_098465-00014USe\_PO-T\_ASSIGN\_Ouyang-ShenzhenIVPS\_2020-08-31#page1.tif source=X60US\_098465-00014USe\_PO-T\_ASSIGN\_Ouyang-ShenzhenIVPS\_2020-08-31#page2.tif

PATENT 506228934 REEL: 053643 FRAME: 0525

Docket No. 098465-00014USe (X60US)

#### **OATH/DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**

Title: AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

1. This declaration is directed to:

×	The attached application, or
	United States application, or PCT international application number , filed on
	2020.

- 2. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- 3. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- 4. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
- 5. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, **SHENZHEN IVPS TECHNOLOGY CO.**, **LTD.**, a corporation of China, having a place of business at 201, Building No. 76, Liantang Industrial Area, Tangwei Community, Fenghuang Subdistrict, Guangming District, Shenzhen, China, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any letters patent that may issue thereon, and all rights in the United States and its territories to the inventions therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and all rights in the United States and its territories to the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any United States patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States

PATENT REEL: 053643 FRAME: 0526

# Oath/Declaration and Assignment Docket No. 098465-00014USe (X60US)

Page 2 of 2

application, and in connection with any other United States applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer No. 27805 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

First or Sole Inventor >

Inventor's Signature

Name: Junwei OUYANG

Residence: Flat 5 AB, Floor 31, Unit A, Block 5, Zhongzhouhuafu Estate, BaoAn District,

Shenzhen, China

Mailing Address: Flat 5 AB, Floor 31, Unit A, Block 5, Zhongzhouhuafu Estate, BaoAn District,

Shenzhen, China

4844-7018-4649.1

PATENT REEL: 053643 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 08/31/2020